BB Mapfre Participações S.A.  Brazil São Paulo (SP)
Acts as a holding company for other companies which deal with life, real
estate and agricultural insurance.

Insurance Yes

Elo Participações Ltda Brazil Barueri (SP)
Acts as a holding company which consolidates the joint business related to
electronic payment services.

Electronic payments Yes

UBS BB Serviços Assessoria Financeira e Participações S.A. Brazil São Paulo (SP)
Operates in investment banking and securities brokerage activities in the
institutional segment in Brazil and in certain South American countries.

Investments Yes

Brasilcap Capitalização S.A. Brazil Rio de Janeiro (RJ)
Commercializes capitalization plans and other products and services that
capitalization companies are allowed to provide.

Insurance Yes

(1)  Strategic investments are made in companies with activities that complement or support those of the Bank and its subsidiaries.

Banco do Brasil S.A. – Consolidated Financial Statements IFRS

2022

In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise stated

93

c) Summarized financial information of associates and joint ventures, not adjusted for the equity interest percentage held by the Bank

Dec 31, 2022

Banco
Votorantim S.A.

Brasilprev
Seguros e

Previdência S.A.
Cielo S.A.

Cateno Gestão de
Contas de

Pagamentos S.A.

BB Mapfre
Participações S.A.

Elo Participações
Ltda.

UBS BB S.A. Brasilcap S.A. Others

Current assets 53,928,054 331,930,478 103,872,667 1,975,380 14,565,156 1,030,474 274,734 7,412,209 2,076,715

Cash and cash equivalents 681,091 278,271 11,015,001 660,868 11,216 333,466 16,882 12 490,307

Other current assets 53,246,963 331,652,207 92,857,666 1,314,512 14,553,940 697,008 257,852 7,412,197 1,586,408

Non-current assets 69,977,532 19,629,683 11,194,780 8,754,921 2,824,296 2,235,890 2,082,662 4,080,147 4,914,400

Current liabilities 73,068,490 39,623,895 98,950,349 1,164,317 12,676,878 461,727 184,127 9,698,778 1,350,401

Financial liabilities 70,398,903 678,252 3,626,321 21,766 -- 1,155 -- -- 658,425

Other current liabilities 2,669,587 38,945,643 95,327,028 1,142,551 12,676,878 460,572 184,127 9,698,778 691,976

Non-current liabilities 38,271,273 305,795,446 5,166,263 12,858 2,291,471 164,576 704,411 1,142,749 1,811,928

Financial liabilities 37,937,652 575,426 3,019,750 -- -- 2,284 -- 11,071 1,515,918

Other non-current liabilities 333,621 305,220,020 2,146,513 12,858 2,291,471 162,292 704,411 1,131,678 296,010

Income 16,392,315 2,633,112 6,227,289 3,921,585 5,269,535 1,363,373 417,938 (39,308) 4,586,403

Interest income 16,392,315 30,229,939 135,785 127,559 988,874 67,838 -- 1,175,195 12,389

Interest expense (10,095,834) (29,900,354) 1,731,559 (10,115) -- (3,708) (2,525) (847,180) (190,020)

Net allowance for loan losses (1,817,795) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Depreciation and amortization (277,527) (40,410) (529,606) (388,567) (62,197) (984) (74,156) (907) (308,839)

Income taxes 135,550 (763,227) (25,240) (523,569) (1,058,694) (12,535) 16,205 (122,157) (179,739)

Net income/(loss) for the period 1,168,683 1,178,442 1,411,467 603,756 2,774,025 1,274,214 44,472 180,438 470,558

Other comprehensive income (190,564) -- -- -- 4,555 -- -- -- --

Total comprehensive income 826,549 1,178,442 1,411,467 603,756 2,778,580 1,274,214 44,472 180,438 470,558

Adjusted shareholders’ equity 12,565,823 6,140,820 10,950,835 9,553,126 2,421,103 2,640,061 1,468,858 650,829 3,828,786

Ownership percentage 50.00% 74.99% 28.89% 30.00% 74.99% 49.99% 49.99% 66.77% --

Carrying amount of the investment (1) 6,281,244 4,605,308 3,163,368 2,865,938 1,815,585 1,319,766 734,280 433,842 539,653

Goodwill -- -- 364,332 -- 688,423 -- -- 110,749 --

Unrealized profit (1,668) -- -- (2,567,039) -- -- (582,017) -- --

(1)  Excludes goodwill on acquisition of the investment.

Banco do Brasil S.A. – Consolidated Financial Statements IFRS

2022

In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise stated

94

Dec 31, 2021

Banco
Votorantim S.A.

Brasilprev
Seguros e

Previdência S.A.
Cielo S.A.

Cateno Gestão de
Contas de

Pagamentos S.A.

BB Mapfre
Participações S.A.

Elo Participações
Ltda.

UBS BB S.A. Brasilcap S.A. Others

Current assets 54,196,533 302,399,384 86,947,285 2,395,709 10,835,734 744,678 253,432 6,130,957 987,084

Cash and cash equivalents 2,935,119 601,280 1,824,713 90 1,975 334,610 1,546 37 337,973

Other current assets 51,261,414 301,798,104 85,122,572 2,395,619 10,833,759 410,068 251,886 6,130,920 649,111

Non-current assets 65,594,183 18,325,141 11,752,257 8,944,125 7,315,139 2,720,033 2,039,570 3,541,228 3,275,565

Current liabilities 72,340,627 35,631,094 81,160,003 1,022,286 10,003,179 313,386 195,862 8,107,689 1,024,999

Financial liabilities 70,546,425 397,864 109,993 -- 293,541 -- -- 205,599 567,791

Other current liabilities 1,794,202 35,233,230 81,050,010 1,022,286 9,709,638 313,386 195,862 7,902,090 457,208

Non-current liabilities 34,025,223 279,120,921 7,441,200 -- 5,857,207 211,268 658,962 1,088,809 2,058,839

Financial liabilities 33,586,150 -- 3,924,453 -- -- 7,773 -- -- 1,775,658

Other non-current liabilities 439,073 279,120,921 3,516,747 -- 5,857,207 203,495 658,962 1,088,809 283,181

Income 12,340,828 8,516,731 4,992,009 3,810,414 2,664,740 1,049,949 412,985 1,089,700 3,221,572

Interest income 12,340,828 5,381,791 123,630 -- 21,719 -- -- 620,178 4,987

Interest expense (5,944,779) (2,231,100) (615,742) -- (42,161) (3,739) (2,926) (408,323) (85,401)

Net allowance for loan losses (1,033,786) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Depreciation and amortization (230,927) (45,453) (497,831) (387,557) (36,826) -- (71,689) (576) (270,128)

Income taxes (655,087) (578,677) (41,068) (326,588) (455,915) (138,354) 9,274 (5,124) (60,315)

Net income/(loss) for the period 1,631,257 796,385 (244,502) 626,785 1,421,621 856,023 62,999 3,512 195,759

Other comprehensive income 178,367 (447) -- -- (78,613) -- 147 (90,927) --

Total comprehensive income 1,809,624 795,938 (244,502) 626,785 1,343,008 856,023 63,146 (87,415) 195,759

Adjusted shareholders’ equity 13,424,866 5,972,510 10,098,339 10,317,548 2,290,487 2,940,057 1,438,178 475,687 1,178,811

Ownership percentage 50.00% 74.99% 28.81% 30.00% 74.99% 49.99% 49.99% 66.66% --

Carrying amount of the investment (1) 6,710,035 4,479,084 2,909,009 3,095,264 1,717,636 1,469,734 718,943 317,093 176,397

Goodwill -- -- 364,332 -- 688,423 -- -- 110,749 --

Unrealized profit (2,398) -- -- (2,682,846) -- -- (627,665) -- --

(1)  Excludes goodwill on acquisition of the investment.

Banco do Brasil S.A. – Consolidated Financial Statements IFRS

2022

In thousands of Reais, unless otherwise stated

95

d) Reconciliation of changes

Company

Opening
balance

Changes
Closing
balance

Dec 31, 2021

Net gains /
(losses) from

equity method
investments

Dividends
Other changes

(1)
Dec 31, 2022

Banco Votorantim S.A. 6,710,035 584,342 (250,000) (763,133) 6,281,244

Brasilprev Seguros e Previdência S.A. 4,479,084 883,772 (724,706) (32,842) 4,605,308

Cielo S.A. 3,273,341 407,731 (195,652) 42,280 3,527,700

Cateno Gestão de Contas de Pagamentos S.A. 3,095,264 303,212 (301,099) (231,439) 2,865,938

BB Mapfre Participações S.A. 2,406,059 2,080,241 (1,986,848) 4,556 2,504,008

Elo Participações Ltda. 1,469,734 636,980 (536,636) (250,312) 1,319,766

UBS BB Serviços Assessoria Financeira e Participações S.A. 718,943 22,231 (5,280) (1,614) 734,280

Brasilcap Capitalização S.A. 427,842 120,478 (14,076) 10,347 544,591

Others 176,397 72,164 (16,591) 307,683 539,653

Subtotal 22,756,699 5,111,151 (4,030,888) (914,474) 22,922,488

Unrealized profit (3,310,511) -- -- 161,455 (3,149,056)

Total 19,446,188 5,111,151 (4,030,888) (753,019) 19,773,432